

[illegible]

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client New Conch HSIL & New Nupur Conch HSIL situated at CTS No -644, Kasturba Cross Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064, that the documents bearing Original Deemed Conveyance Deed executed/signed/stamped by Hon. District Deputy Registrar 4 has been lost/ misplaced and not traceable yet. The report of the same has been lodged at the Malad Police Station, on 11/08/2023, register no 69236-2023. All person are hereby informed not to deal or carry out any transaction with anyone on the basis of the said missing document. If anyone has already carried out or being carried out kindly inform the undersigned in writing on the below mentioned Address within 15 days from this present. In absence of any claim within stipulated period, it shall be deemed that the property has no claim by virtue of lost deemed conveyance deed.

Date: - 12TH day of August, 2023

Adv. Mehul K Parekh
B-501, Hariyav Chsl, Opp old Mtn
Telephone Exchange, Shimipoli Road, Borivali
(West), Mumbai - 400 092.

Place : Mumbai
Date: 12 / 08 / 2023

CREST VENTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel No: 022-4334 7000 **Fax No:** 022-4334 7002
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697 **Website:** www.crest.co.in **Email:** secretarial@crest.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,461.05	75,987.63	81,591.07	3,103.86	56,695.05	65,085.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.99	72,872.23	75,585.83	1,040.49	53,049.05	56,490.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.99	72,872.23	75,585.83	1,040.49	53,049.05	56,490.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	823.67	57,233.92	59,480.54	585.29	36,669.06	39,586.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,973.80	56,761.73	59,315.22	2,735.67	36,200.04	39,421.66
6	Equity Share Capital*(net of treasury shares)	2,819.68	2,844.98	2,819.68	2,819.68	2,844.98	2,819.68
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	84,614.40	-	-	95,021.36
7	Earning per share (EPS) (in ₹) (on Weighted Average number of shares) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)						
	Basic (in ₹)	2.92	201.18	209.47	2.08	128.89	139.41
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.90	201.18	209.07	2.06	128.89	139.14

VAARAD VENTURES LIMITED CIN : L65990MH1993PLC074306 Regd. Office: Flat No 5, Sannidhan, Plot No. 145 Indulal D Bhuva Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400031, Tel No: 022-3556621 Email-cs_dept@vaaradventures.com Website : www.vaaradventures.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			(Rs in Lakhs)
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.51)	(4.93)	(8.22)	(22.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(8.51)	(4.93)	(8.22)	(22.59)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(8.51)	(4.93)	(8.22)	(22.59)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves				
Earnings per share (of Re. 1 each)				
(Not Annualised)				
- Basic & Diluted	(0.003)	(0.002)	(0.003)	(0.009)
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			(Rs in Lakhs)
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.45)	(2.80)	(6.09)	(14.07)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(6.45)	(2.80)	(6.09)	(14.07)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(6.45)	(2.80)	(6.09)	(14.07)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves				
Earnings per share (of Re. 1 each)				
(Not Annualised)				
- Basic & Diluted	(0.003)	(0.001)	(0.002)	(0.010)
Note: 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results at their respective Meetings held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. The detailed consolidated financial results, as well as the detailed standalone financial results for the said period, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vaaradventures.com).				
For Vaarad Ventures Limited Place : Mumbai Date : 11/08/2023 Sd/- Leena Doshi Chairperson & Managing Director				

Regd. Office: Flat No 5 / Sannidhan, Plot No. 145 Indulal D Bhuva Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400031. Tel No: 022-35566211 Email-cs.dept@vaaradventures.com Website : www.vaaradventures.com				
TRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.51)	(4.93)	(8.22)	(22.59)
Profit / (Loss) for the period	(8.51)	(4.93)	(8.22)	(22.59)
Comprehensive Income for the period	(8.51)	(4.93)	(8.22)	(22.59)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				
per share (of Re. 1 each)				
Unaudited				
Diluted	(0.003)	(0.002)	(0.003)	(0.009)
TRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.45)	(2.80)	(6.09)	(14.07)
Profit / (Loss) for the period	(6.45)	(2.80)	(6.09)	(14.07)
Comprehensive Income for the period	(6.45)	(2.80)	(6.09)	(14.07)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				
per share (of Re. 1 each)				
Unaudited				
Diluted	(0.003)	(0.001)	(0.002)	(0.010)

For **Crest Ventures Limited,**
Sd/-
Vijay Choraria
Managing Director
[DIN: 00021446]